03-23-2001



OVER SHEET OIPE

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101645630 PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 330-231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ent Washington D.C. 20231

ox Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shinichi TAMURA	
() · () (Name: Nitto Boseki Co., Ltd.
3.4.01	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1, Aza Higashi, Gonome, Fukushima-shi
· ·	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	C's E la la la
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Fukushima-ken
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other	-
F D	4.11% 1 (A 1) (A 1) The Part Part
Execution Date: January 22, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\sum \) Yes \(\sum \) No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec 	nution data of the annihilation in
if this document is being med together with a new application, the exec	ation date of the application is:
A Detent Application No(a)	D. Potont No(s)
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/766,318	(1)
(2)	(3)
(3) Additional numbers	s attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
	or rotal number of approximation of providing the second of the second o
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	⊠ Enclosed
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
T 1 A January	
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
a All Nimer & Vanderhye P.C	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
8 th Floor State: VA Zin: 22201	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	-
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
po nor c	
9. Statements and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and benef, the torgon	0061
of the original document.	March 9, 2001
A day B. Craysford	Date
Arthur R. Crawford	Signature
Name of Person Signing	the street ments and document: [2]
Reg. No. 25,327	original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Total number of Page	
20/2001 TBESHAH1 00000056 09766318	
/ ዓብ ስለ ስል /	
FC:581 \ \ \ \	

Case	No		

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

	Shinichi TAMURA				
(Inventors)					
,					
	considerations paid	d to each of the unders <mark>igne</mark> c	0) and other good and valuable d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(Assignee)	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD.				
(Address)	1, Aza Higashi, Gonome, Fukushima -shi, Fukushima-ken 960-8161 Japan				
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as Heat-resistant glass fiber and process for the production thereof				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewit han application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. 09/766,318, on 19 Jan. 2001				
		acknowledges an obligation ne the invention was made.	of assignment of this invention to said		
thereof and a may deem no with claims of agreements.	also to execute sepa ecessary or expedie or provisions of the In	rate assignments in connect nt and further to perform any nternational Convention for F	n y continuing or divisional applications tion with such applications as the Assignee y act which may be necessary in connection Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
	undersigned agree(s lid United States pat		acts which may be necessary to obtain a		
and all Letter continuing ap covenants the (they have) r	rs Patent of the Unite pplications thereof to lat he has (they have not executed and wil	ed States resulting from said the said Assignee, as Ass e) full right to convey the enti I not execute, any agreemen			
this assignm the rules of t	ent any further ident he United States Pa	ification which may be nece tent Office for recordation of			
In w signature(s).		cuted by the undersigned on	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
Date 22	Jan. 2001	Signature of inventor	Shinichi Tamura		
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Witnessed I	by: Kenj	Kayama_	Date22 Jan. 2001		
Witnessed	υ by :	•	Date		

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

264637